Invitation to Bid #24-1205 Wisp Mountain Water Storage Tank Bid Tabulation

Item									
Number	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Carl Belt, Inc.		BYCO Enterprises	
1	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,055.00	\$2,055.00
2	SUPER SILT FENCE	100	LF	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
3	TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,095.00	\$1,095.00
4	TANK SITE WORK, INCLUDING TANK STONE BASE	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$117,490.00	\$117,490.00
	1,000,000 GALLON AWWA-D115 PRECAST POST-TENSIONED								
	CIRCULAR WATER TANK, INCLUDING FOUNDATION, ROOF AND								
5	APPURTENANCES	1	LS	\$1,650,000.00	\$1,650,000.00	\$1,825,500.00	\$1,825,500.00	\$1,797,021.60	\$1,797,021.60
6	UNDER SLAB PIPING AND PIPE ENCASEMENT	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$58,670.58	\$58,670.58
7	REMOVE ALTITUDE VALVE FROM EXISTING CONCRETE VAULT	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$2,005.00	\$2,005.00
8	6-INCH CLASS 150 C-909 PVC WATERLINE	100	LF	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$87.00	\$8,700.00	\$112.98	\$11,298.00
9	12-INCH CLASS 150 C-909 PVC WATERLINE	900	LF	\$120.00	\$108,000.00	\$103.00	\$92,700.00	\$189.15	\$170,235.00
10	6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$9,925.50	\$9,925.50
11	6-INCH VALVE AND VALVE BOX	4	EA	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,896.35	\$11,585.40
12	12-INCH VALVE AND VALVE BOX	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$5,434.00	\$10,868.00
13	12-INCH TAPPING VALVE AND 12-INCH SLEVE	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$14,865.00	\$14,865.00
14	8-INCH CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON DRAIN	10	LF	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$415.00	\$4,150.00	\$321.37	\$3,213.70
15	8-INCH CLASS 150 C-909 PVC DRAIN	40	LF	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$82.00	\$3,280.00	\$141.71	\$5,668.40
16	8-INCH VALVE AND VALVE BOX	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,411.00	\$3,411.00
17	CLASS 1 RIPRAP-DRAIN OUTLET PROTECTION	1	TON	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$902.00	\$902.00
18	NO 8. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT TRENCH STONE	20	TON	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$145.46	\$2,909.20
19	NO. 57 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT TRENCH STONE	100	TON	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$85.35	\$8,535.00
20	WISP PARKING LOT RESTORATION-ADD GRAVEL	100	TON	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$44.05	\$4,405.00
21	REMOVE EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
22	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$94,828.75	\$94,828.75	\$107,500.00	\$107,500.00	\$87,275.00	\$87,275.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE				\$1,991,403.75	\$2,238,780.00		\$2,327,233.38	